
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12024-0596 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:4/25/2024 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2024

Title: Commission District(s): 2 & 6
LB - Invitation No. 24-101626 Bridge Rehabilitation on Orion Drive (240 Day Contract): for use by the
Department of Public Works - Transportation. Consists of Orion Drive Bridge repairs and upgrades.
Recommend award to the sole, responsive and responsible bidder: C&S Contracting Company.
Amount Not To Exceed: $669,582.21.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. AGENDA NOTES - 2024-0596, 2. UD RECOMMENDATION - 2024-0596, 3. Bid Tabulation - 204-
0596, 4. Market Survey - 2024-0596

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners5/28/2024 1 Pass

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

5/22/2024 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole5/22/2024 1

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 2 & 6

LB - Invitation No. 24-101626 Bridge Rehabilitation on Orion Drive (240 Day Contract): for use by the
Department of Public Works - Transportation. Consists of Orion Drive Bridge repairs and upgrades.
Recommend award to the sole, responsive and responsible bidder: C&S Contracting Company. Amount Not To
Exceed: $669,582.21.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, CPPO, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:
Consists of labor, material, equipment and services necessary for repairing and upgrading the Orion Drive
Bridge. Upgrades include the rehabilitation of the bridge, deck and substructure repairs, and repair of 4’-0”
strip of asphalt approaching bridge on both sides. One (1) bid was received.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend award to the sole, responsive and responsible bidder:

C&S Contracting Company, 3900 Steve Reynolds Blvd., Norcross, GA 30093

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2024-0596, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: $669,582.21

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. LSBE Participation: 5%
2. Contract Effective Date: Contract Execution
3. Contract Expiration Date: March 31, 2025
4. Funding: SPLOST Category 1B (PW-Transportation)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

